

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE						
1	0110 3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	4997.0	SF	\$ 62.00	\$ 309,814.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 327,303.50
2	0455 34 5	PILING, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE (24" SQ)	1820.0	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 154,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 491,400.00
3	0455 143 5	TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE (24" SQ)	170.0	LF	\$ 452.00	\$ 76,840.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 71,060.00
4	0530 1	RIPRAP - SAND CEMENT	30.6	CY	\$ 452.00	\$ 13,831.20	\$ 836.00	\$ 25,581.60
5	0530 3 3	RIPRAP - RUBBLE (BANK & SHORE)	457.9	TN	\$ 226.00	\$ 103,485.40	\$ 226.00	\$ 103,485.40
6	0530 74	BEDDING STONE	285.3	TN	\$ 282.00	\$ 80,454.60	\$ 310.00	\$ 88,443.00
7	0400 4 5	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	164.0	CY	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 370,312.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 393,600.00
8	0400 148	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	17.5	CF	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 29,627.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 25,025.00
9	0415 1 5	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	33804.0	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 84,510.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 96,341.40
10	0400 2 10	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB)	159.4	CY	\$ 903.00	\$ 143,938.20	\$ 955.00	\$ 152,227.00
11	0400 4 4	CLASS IV CONCRETE - SUPERSTRUCTURE	53.2	CY	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 90,067.60	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 154,280.00
12	0400 4 47	CLASS 1V CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	140.6	CY	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 317,474.80	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 309,320.00
13	0415 1 9	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB)	33914.0	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 84,785.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 81,393.60
14	0415 1 4	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	50187.0	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 125,467.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 120,448.80
15	0400 7	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	581.0	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,363.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,335.00
16	0400 9 1	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	581.0	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,363.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,335.00
17	0450 8 11	PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH, 12" CARBON STEEL WIDTH (48-51")	102.0	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 73,032.00
18	0450 8 12	PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH, 12" CARBON STEEL WIDTH (52-54")	609.0	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 347,130.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 436,044.00
19	0450 8 13	PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH, 12" CARBON STEEL WIDTH (55-57")	812.0	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 462,840.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 581,392.00
20	0458 1 11	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT (NEW CONSTRUCTION - F&I) (POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD) TYPE D SILICONE	275.0	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 31,075.00
21	0515 4 2	BULLET RAILING, DOUBLE RAIL	332.0	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 22,244.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 27,888.00
22	0520 70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL	148.0	SY	\$ 147.00	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 26,492.00
23	0521 5 4	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE (32" VERTICAL FACE)	332.0	LF	\$ 198.00	\$ 65,736.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 71,048.00
24	0630 2 16	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	992.0	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 52,576.00
25					Sub Total:	\$ 3,026,533.80	Sub Total:	\$ 3,780,126.30
26		ROADWAY						
27	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,288,000.00	\$ 3,288,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
29	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 2,012.00	\$ 2,012.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
30	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 174,488.00	\$ 174,488.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,432,000.00	\$ 2,432,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00
32	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	206.92	AC	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,657.40	\$ 59.00	\$ 12,208.28
33	0107 2	MOWING	206.92	AC	\$ 151.00	\$ 31,244.92	\$ 154.00	\$ 31,865.68
34	0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - INSPECTION & SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 69,332.00	\$ 69,332.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
35	0108 2	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 155,477.00	\$ 155,477.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
36	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	27.73	AC	\$ 20,858.00	\$ 578,392.34	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 1,857,910.00
37	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	9,455	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 160,735.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 222,192.50
38	0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I, SINGLE	100	EA	\$ 217.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 32,100.00
39	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (ROADWAY2,802.4 CY & PONDS 93,408.0 CY)	96,210.4	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 865,893.60	\$ 23.15	\$ 2,227,270.76
40	0120 6	EMBANKMENT (ROADWAY19,938.8 CY & PONDS 852.0 CY)	20,790.8	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 207,908.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 148,654.22
41	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	58,391	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 583,910.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 773,680.75
42	0285 704	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04	668	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,696.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 32,732.00
43	0285 706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	364	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 25,298.00
44	0285 709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	58,493	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,626,566.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 3,363,347.50
45	0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT. 1" AVG. DEPTH	958	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 11,017.00
46	0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1.5" AVG DEPTH	1,855	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 19,477.50
47	0334 1 12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	1,141.30	TN	\$ 254.00	\$ 289,890.20	\$ 224.00	\$ 255,651.20
48	0334 1 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	5,826.7	TN	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,130,379.80	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,246,913.80
49	0337 7 81	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	700.7	TN	\$ 387.00	\$ 271,170.90	\$ 319.00	\$ 223,523.30
50	0337 7 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	3,657.90	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 914,475.00	\$ 216.50	\$ 791,935.35
51	0339 1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	8.7	TN	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 13,293.60	\$ 734.00	\$ 6,385.80
52	0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	10.1	CY	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 16,321.60	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,190.00
53	0520 1 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	7,195	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 179,875.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 151,095.00
54	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	19,300	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 463,200.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 376,350.00
55	0520 2 2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	4,730	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 113,520.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 108,790.00
56	0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	143.0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00
57	0520 2 8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	666.0	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,642.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,642.00
58	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	8,994.0	SY	\$ 51.00	\$ 458,694.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 634,077.00
59	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	8,695.0	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 547,785.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,191,215.00
60	0523 1	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	88	SY	\$ 124.00	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 11,220.00
61	0523 2	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, NON-VEHICULAR AREAS	2,051	SY	\$ 118.00	\$ 242,018.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 267,655.50
62	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,116	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 61,938.00
63	0528 1	DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS	174	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 9,657.00
64	0536 73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	131	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,227.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 307.85
65	0536 81 12	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I, APPROACH TL-3	2	EA	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
66	0536 85 24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 10,184.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
67	0542 70	CONCRETE BUMPER GUARD FOR PARKING LOT	11	EA	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
68	0570 1 2A	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA)	19,072	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 123,968.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 114,432.00
69	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST. AUGUSTINE)	19,072	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 181,184.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 176,416.00
70	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	1	LS	\$ 59,324.00	\$ 59,324.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
71	0400 0 11C	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	150	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 232,500.00
72	0515 2 311C	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE I	800	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 188,800.00
73	0522 1C	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (THICKENED SIDEWALK SECTION ONLY)	100	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,950.00
74					Sub Total:	\$ 17,635,260.36	Sub Total:	\$ 20,422,938.99
75		DRAINAGE						
76	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
77	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	18,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 85,500.00
78	0104 11	DUAL FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	1,059	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,885.00
79	0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	3	EA	\$ 3,029.00	\$ 9,087.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
80	0120 4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	495.0	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,820.00
81	0425 1 351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5 ≤ 10'	13	EA	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 85,358.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
82	0425 1 361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6 ≤ 10'	23	EA	\$ 7,667.00	\$ 176,341.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 207,000.00
83	0425 1 451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5 ≤ 10'	4	EA	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 35,408.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 62,000.00
84	0425 1 461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6 ≤ 10'	4	EA	\$ 9,958.00	\$ 39,832.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 63,200.00
85	0425 1 462	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6 >10	1	EA	\$ 18,347.00	\$ 18,347.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
86	0425 1 521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C ≤ 10'	1	EA	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
87	0425 1 541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D ≤ 10'	1	EA	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
88	0425 1 551	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E ≤ 10'	35	EA	\$ 5,251.00	\$ 183,785.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 329,000.00
89	0425 1 552	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E > 10'	2	EA	\$ 10,294.00	\$ 20,588.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 26,200.00
90	0425 1 553	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E J BOT ≤10'	2	EA	\$ 11,566.00	\$ 23,132.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00
91	0425 1 571	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G <10'	1	EA	\$ 10,087.00	\$ 10,087.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
92	0425 1 572	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G >10'	1	EA	\$ 12,473.00	\$ 12,473.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00
93	0425 1 581	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H <10'	2	EA	\$ 10,087.00	\$ 20,174.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 51,400.00
94	0425 1 711	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V ≤ 10'	3	EA	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 17,811.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00
95	0425 2 41	MANHOLES P-7 ≤ 10'	9	EA	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75,600.00
96	0425 2 70	MANHOLES J-7 ≤ 10'	13	EA	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 97,565.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 128,700.00
97	0425 2 72	MANHOLES J-7 > 10'	3	EA	\$ 10,846.00	\$ 32,538.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
98	0425 10	YARD DRAIN	12	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00
99	0430 174 118	PIPE RCP 18" ROUND	1,540	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 146,300.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 275,660.00
100	0430 174 124	PIPE RCP 24" ROUND	8,648	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 735,080.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 566,444.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101	0430 174 130	PIPE RCP 30" ROUND	549	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 101,565.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 131,211.00
102	0430 174 136	PIPE RCP 36" ROUND	1,350	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 316.50	\$ 427,275.00
103	0430 174 142	PIPE RCP 42" ROUND	525	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 216,300.00
104	0430 174 148	PIPE RCP 48" ROUND	271	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 92,140.00	\$ 519.50	\$ 140,784.50
105	0430 174 172	PIPE RCP 72" ROUND	173	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 716.50	\$ 123,954.50
106	0430 175 118	PIPE RCP ELLIPTICAL 18" (14"x23")	45	LF	\$ 141.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,450.00
107	0430 175 224	PIPE RCP ELLIPTICAL 24" (19"x30")	169	LF	\$ 173.00	\$ 29,237.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 49,010.00
108	0430 175 242	PIPE RCP ELLIPTICAL 42" (34"x53")	364	LF	\$ 532.00	\$ 193,648.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 215,124.00
109	0430 530 100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (30")	1	EA	\$ 6,146.00	\$ 6,146.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
110	0430 536 200	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (36") (DOUBLE)	2	EA	\$ 14,917.00	\$ 29,834.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
111	0430 542 100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (42")	2	EA	\$ 10,894.00	\$ 21,788.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 34,600.00
112	0430 542 102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (34"x53")	4	EA	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 45,140.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 40,600.00
113	0530 3 4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, DITCH LINING,	300	TN	\$ 132.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 80,700.00
114	0530 74	BEDDING STONE	100	CY	\$ 339.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
115					Sub Total:	\$ 3,051,303.00	Sub Total:	\$ 3,806,818.00
116		SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING						
117	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
118	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	98	AS	\$ 451.00	\$ 44,198.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 38,220.00
119	0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	3	AS	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
120	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	15	AS	\$ 207.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 3,195.00
121	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	48	AS	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00
122	0700 1 99	SINGLE POST DECORATIVE SIGN	17	AS	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 67,694.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00
123	0700 2 13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	2	AS	\$ 8,488.00	\$ 16,976.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
124	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	5	EA	\$ 154.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
125	0705 11 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	11	EA	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 1,941.50
126	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	846	EA	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,076.00
127	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	131	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 674.65
128	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING-FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$ 50,835.00	\$ 50,835.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 73,800.00
129	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	3337	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,674.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,176.75
130	0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	437	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,944.65
131	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	626	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 4,914.10
132	0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.645	GM	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 895.91	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,161.00
133	0711 11 144	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT	0.044	GM	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 403.66	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 536.80
134	0711 11 160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	5	EA	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2,470.00
135	0711 11 170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	52	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,316.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
136	0711 11 180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	126	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,026.90
137	0711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	156	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 546.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 702.00
138	0711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.067	GM	\$ 3,545.00	\$ 237.52	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 294.80
139	0711 11 421	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	36	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 156.60
140	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	2090	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 36,888.50
141	0711 14 160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	60	EA	\$ 239.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00
142	0711 14 170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	53	EA	\$ 239.00	\$ 12,667.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 24,380.00
143	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	6.589	GM	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 35,837.57	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 47,440.80
144	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	4.134	GM	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 22,786.61	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 29,764.80
145	0711 16 231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	0.633	GM	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 979.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,266.00
146	0713 103101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.080	GM	\$ 33,638.00	\$ 2,691.04	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,520.00
147	0713 103201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.040	GM	\$ 33,638.00	\$ 1,345.52	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,760.00
148					Sub Total:	\$ 334,367.57	Sub Total:	\$ 377,432.85
149		LIGHTING						
150	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
151	0630 2 11	CONDUIT F & I, OPEN TRENCH	6589	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 72,479.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 243,793.00
152	0630 2 12	CONDUIT F & I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	3464	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 110,848.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 131,632.00
153	0630 2 15	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT	462	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 23,562.00
154	0633 1 122	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS	100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
155	0633 1 123	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,49-96 FIBERS	10270	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,620.00
156	0633 2 31	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE	176	EA	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,976.00
157	0633 3 11	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE	3	EA	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 5,079.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
158	0633 3 12	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	16	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00
159	0635 2 11	PULL AND SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	96	EA	\$ 851.00	\$ 81,696.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 108,000.00
160	0635 2 12	PULL AND SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	30	EA	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 55,590.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00
161	0635 2 13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	2	EA	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 6,856.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
159	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F & I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY CONTRACTOR	2	AS	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
160	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	50	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
161	0715 1 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F & I, NO. 8 TO NO. 6	36697	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,394.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 91,742.50
162	0715 1 13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F & I, NO. 4 TO NO. 2	7315	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,602.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 30,357.25
163	0715 7 11	LOAD CENTER F & I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	2	EA	\$ 12,731.00	\$ 25,462.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
164	0715 52 8	LIGHTING, SPECIAL LIGHTING	3	LS	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 128,640.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 60,900.00
165	0715 500 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL	63	EA	\$ 664.00	\$ 41,832.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 56,070.00
166	0715 511 125	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 25'	6	EA	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 37,722.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
167	0715 516 115	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 15'	57	EA	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 297,540.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 638,400.00
168					Sub Total:	\$ 1,040,048.50	Sub Total:	\$ 1,670,358.75
169		SIGNALIZATION						
170	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
171	0630 2 11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	30	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 525.00
172	0630 2 12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	270	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,260.00
173	0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION F&I	1	PI	\$ 12,999.00	\$ 12,999.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
174	0632 7 6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE - INTERSECTION	1	PI	\$ 3,533.00	\$ 3,533.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
175	0633 1 121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS	30	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
176	0633 1 123	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 49-96 FIBERS	30	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
177	0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I,13"X24" COVER SIZE	18	EA	\$ 876.00	\$ 15,768.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00
178	0639 1 122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND	1	AS	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
179	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I	30	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50
180	0639 3 11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT	1	EA	\$ 453.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
181	0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-11 SERVICE POLE	1	EA	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
182	0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLES, PEDESTAL	8	EA	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
183	0646 1 60	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLES, REMOVE	4	EA	\$ 391.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00
184	0649 21 3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 40'	1	EA	\$ 65,586.00	\$ 65,586.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
185	0649 21 6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 50'	2	EA	\$ 69,576.00	\$ 139,152.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
186	0649 21 10	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 60'	1	EA	\$ 75,947.00	\$ 75,947.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
187	0650 1 14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL - VIDEO, F&I ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
188	0650 1 16	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL - VIDEO, F&I ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00
189	0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	8	AS	\$ 922.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
190	0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - VIDEO, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$ 17,827.00	\$ 17,827.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00
191	0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - VIDEO, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$ 4,236.00	\$ 16,944.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
192	0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	8	EA	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00
193	0670 5 110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	1	AS	\$ 38,002.00	\$ 38,002.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
194	0670 5 600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	1	AS	\$ 816.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
195	0682 1 113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	4	EA	\$ 9,417.00	\$ 37,668.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00
196	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 S.F.	16	EA	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
197	0700 3 201	SIGN PANEL - F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT UP TO 12 SF	4	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
198	0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	4	EA	\$ 3,644.00	\$ 14,576.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
199					Sub Total:	\$ 494,113.00	Sub Total:	\$ 585,502.50
200		LANDSCAPE						

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (SIZE / REMARKS)	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (STENOTAPHRUM SECUNDATUM 'FLORATUM' - ST. AUGUSTINE)	2,584.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,840.00
203	560-1	RETAINING WALL (STONE)	1	LS	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
204	580-6A	ROOT BARRIER 12" (12" ROOT BARRIER WALKS)	770.0	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,940.00
205	580-6B	ROOT BARRIER 29" (29" ROOT BARRIER UTILITIES)	2,444.0	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 78,208.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 100,204.00
206		1 YR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 132,782.00	\$ 132,782.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
207		Chrysobalanus icaco 'Horizontalis' - Dwarf Cocoplum (#3 GAL, 1'x 1.5', 2' OC)	348	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 24,708.00
208		Ficus macrophylla 'Green Island' - Green Island Ficus (#3 GAL, 1.5'x 1.5', 2' OC)	60	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
209		Muhlenbergia capillaris - Muhly Grass (#1 GAL, 1.5'x 1', 2' OC)	242	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,420.00
210		Spartina bakeri - Sand Cordgrass (#3 GAL, 1.5'x 1.5', 2' OC)	662	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,268.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,254.00
211		Tripsacum floridana - Dwarf Fakahatchee Grass (#3 GAL, 2'x 2', 2.5' OC)	150	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
212		Tripsacum dactyloides - Fakahatchee Grass(#3 GAL, 2'x 2', 2.5' OC)	532	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,980.00
213		Littoral Plantings - Spartina bakeri - Sand Cordgrass (#3 GAL, 1.5'x 1.5', 2' OC)	2,314	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,396.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 39,916.50
214		LITTORAL SHELF PLANTINGS 25% Pontederia cordata (Pickerelweed), 25% Canna flaccida (Golden Canna), 25% Sagittaria Latifolia (Duck Potato), 25% Elocharis interstincta (Jointed Spikerush) (LINEARS, 18" O.C., BARE ROOT PLANTED IN NATURALISTIC PATTERN IN GROUPS OF 15-35 PLANTS)	4,643	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,572.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,893.50
215						\$ -		\$ -
216		Acer rubrum - Red Maple (12'x 5', 2.5" CAL, FULL)	9	EA	\$ 809.00	\$ 7,281.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 8,730.00
217		Clusia flava - Small Leaf Clusia (#7, 2' x 2', 3' O.C)	36	EA	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,196.00
218		Crinum Augustum 'Queen Emma' - Purple Crinum Lily (#7, 30" x 30")	4	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 334.00
219		Delonix regia - Royal Poinciana (12'x 7', 3.5" CAL)	4	EA	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 4,076.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
220		Livistonia decipiens - Ribbon Palm (8'-10' CT, SINGLE, DC TRUNK)	39	EA	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 49,101.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 58,890.00
221		Lagerstroemia indica 'Muskogee'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	44	EA	\$ 673.00	\$ 29,612.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 35,552.00
222		Lagerstroemia indica 'Tuskegee'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	46	EA	\$ 885.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 49,220.00
223		Lagerstroemia indica 'Tuscarora'- Crepe Myrtle (12' OA x 6' SPRD, MULTI, 3 STEM MIN., FULL, 5' MIN CT.)	47	EA	\$ 884.00	\$ 41,548.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 50,290.00
224		Ptychosperma elegans - Solitaire Palm (MIN 10' CT, SINGLE, MAX 4" CAL, MATCHED)	56	EA	\$ 837.00	\$ 46,872.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
225		Quercus virginiana - Live Oak (16' OA x 8' SPRD, 3.5" CAL, FULL, 5' CT)	28	EA	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 28,532.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 34,300.00
226		Sabal palmetto - Sabal Palmetto (10', 14', 20' CT, STGG, (1/3 EACH SIZE), BOOTED/SLICK MIX)	72	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 46,080.00
227		Sabal palmetto - Sabal Palmetto (10', 14', 20' CT, STGG, (1/3 EACH SIZE), SLICK, CURVED TRUNK)	36	EA	\$ 619.00	\$ 22,284.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 26,820.00
228		Taxodium Distichum - Bald Cypress (14'-16' OA, 4.5" CAL)	10	EA	\$ 911.00	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
229		Taxodium Distichum - Bald Cypress (12'-14' OA, 2.5" CAL)	14	EA	\$ 827.00	\$ 11,578.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13,860.00
230		Taxodium Distichum - Bald Cypress (#7 GAL, 5'-6' OA)	23	EA	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,806.00
231					Sub Total:	\$ 688,213.00	Sub Total:	\$ 831,434.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
232		IRRIGATION						
233		IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPONENTS						
234	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
235		Rain Bird 1401 Bubbler	878	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,462.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,876.00
236		Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP Rotator Nozzles - End Strip	14	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 798.00
237		Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP Rotator Nozzles - Side Strip	39	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,223.00
238		Rain Bird #1806-SAM-PRS with MP1000 Rotator Nozzles - 6", 10' HALF	503	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,671.00
239		Rain Bird 1.0" PESB Valve (Model #100PESB) with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	7	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00
240		Rain Bird 1.5" PESB Valve (Model #150PESB) with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	17	EA	\$ 917.00	\$ 15,589.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00
241		RAIN BIRD ESP-SITE-SAT-2S 40 STATION CONTROLLER IN STAINLESS PEDESTAL WITH A 120 VAC DUPLEX SURGE RECEPTACLE, ONE 24 STATION OUTPUT BOARD, 1 MSP-1 SURGE PROTECTOR, 1 PTPWR 24V POWER SUPPLY, 1 SLOW BLOW BUSS FUSE AND ONE 24V 'ICE CUBE' MASTER VALVE RELAY AND GROUNDING GRID.	3	EA	\$ 19,157.00	\$ 57,471.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
242		Rain Bird Rain Can on a 2" Galvanized Steel Pole	2	EA	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
243		ELECTRIC SERVICE POINT	2	EA	\$ 559.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
244		Electric Service/Communication Conduit and Wires	10929	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 196,722.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 273,225.00
245		Class 200 PVC Lateral Pipe	24070	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 120,350.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 172,100.50
246		Class 200 PVC Mainline Pipe	4869	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 121,725.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 177,718.50
247		DR13.5-4710 IPS HDPE Main Line with Fusion Welded Fittings (Size Noted on Plans)	640	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 24,000.00
248		Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Size Noted on Plans, Sleeves installed with Roadway)	7470	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 164,340.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 235,305.00
249		Rain Bird Control Zone Kit X CZ-100-PRBR with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	1	EA	\$ 997.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
250		Rain Bird Control Zone Kit X CZ-150-LCDR with Nibco T-113 Gate Valve in Jumbo NDS Valve Box (Model #218BCB)	4	EA	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
251		2" IRRIGATION WATER METER	2	EA	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
252		2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER	2	EA	\$ 6,794.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
253		AIR RELEASE VALVE	3	EA	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 5,943.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
254		ISOLATION VALVE	12	EA	\$ 2,543.00	\$ 30,516.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 43,200.00
255					Sub Total:	\$ 812,355.00	Sub Total:	\$ 1,170,967.00
256		UTILITY RELOCATION						

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
257	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
258	S-1	2" LPFM PVC SANITARY	450	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,150.00
259	S-2	2.5" LPFM PVC SANITARY	2,200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00
258	S-3	3" LPFM PVC SANITARY	1,600	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 81,600.00
259	S-4	4" LPFM PVC SANITARY	2,200	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 169,400.00
260	S-5	6" LPFM PVC SANITARY	2,100	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00
261	S-6	SDR-21 PVC FITTINGS WEIGHTS	2	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
262	S-7	IN-LINE CLEANOUT / WITH AIR RELEASE VALVE	18	EA	\$ 6,469.00	\$ 116,442.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 122,400.00
263	S-8	TERMINAL CLEANOUTS	1	EA	\$ 3,119.00	\$ 3,119.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
264	S-9	2" BALL VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
265	S-10	2.5" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
266	S-11	3" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
267	S-12	4" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 7,212.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
268	S-13	6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
269	S-14	6" LINE STOP	1	EA	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
270	S-15	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	6	EA	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 32,724.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 53,400.00
271	S-16	2"-6" PIPE / GROUTING	8,100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 87,075.00
272	S-17	LPFM SERVICE PIPE (RESIDENTIAL)	1,250	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 34,375.00
273	S-18	LPFM SERVICE SINGLE	30	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
274	S-19	LPFM SERVICE DOUBLE	11	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
275	W-1	6" PVC WATERMAIN	1,100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 155,100.00
276	W-2	8" PVC WATERMAIN	320	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00
277	W-3	12" PVC WATERMAIN	5,700	LF	\$ 132.00	\$ 752,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,225,500.00
278	W-4	AWWA C153 FITTINGS WEIGHTS	4	TN	\$ 37,204.00	\$ 148,816.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
279	W-5	4" LINE STOP	6	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
280	W-6	4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	6	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00
281	W-7	6" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
282	W-8	6" LINE STOP	16	EA	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 94,992.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 136,000.00
283	W-9	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	11	EA	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 65,142.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
284	W-10	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 3,109.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
285	W-11	8" LINE STOP	5	EA	\$ 6,515.00	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
286	W-12	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	2	EA	\$ 7,394.00	\$ 14,788.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
287	W-13	12" GATE VALVE	10	EA	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
288	W-14	12" LINE STOP	6	EA	\$ 8,882.00	\$ 53,292.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 129,000.00

E-BID #20220045
E-BID TABULATION REPORT
CONSTRUCTION OF FLORESTA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II
OPENED: 6/24/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUAN	UNIT	Felix Associates of Florida		CW Roberts Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
289	W-15	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	4	EA	\$ 10,326.00	\$ 41,304.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00
290	W-16	24"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00
291	W-17	SAMPLE POINT	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
292	W-18	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (F&I)	12	AS	\$ 16,946.00	\$ 203,352.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 111,600.00
293	W-19	12" AC PIPE REMOVAL / GROUTING	200	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
294	W-20	8" PVC PIPE REMOVAL / GROUTING	150	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
295	W-21	12" PVC PIPE REMOVAL / GROUTING	5,380	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 75,320.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 147,950.00
296	W-22	WATER SERVICE PIPE (RESIDENTIAL)	2,850	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 54,150.00
297	W-24	WATER SERVICE SINGLE	25	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 65,000.00
298	W-25	WATER SERVICE DOUBLE	33	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 89,100.00
299	W-26	RELOCATION OF WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00
300	W-1C	12" DIP WATERMAIN	280	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 159,600.00
301	W-2C	WATER METER (RESIDENTIAL)	15	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
302	S-1C	LPFM DEFLECTION	24	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 110,400.00
303	S-2C	8" FM DEFLECTION	220	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 157,300.00
					Sub Total:	\$ 2,914,980.00	Sub Total:	\$ 4,265,800.00
		GRAND TOTAL				\$ 29,997,174.23		\$ 36,911,378.39